## COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2020, Legislative Day No. 21

Resolution No. 22-20

Introduced by Mr. Pruski

By the County Council, May 26, 2020

## A RESOLUTION ENTITLED Charter Amendment – Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission

RESOLUTION proposing an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County t	to
require the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission	

Be it resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That the following amendment to the Anne Arundel County Charter is proposed for submission to the qualified voters of the County at the General Election in November 2020:

## Article VI. Special Boards, Commissions, and Committees

## **HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION**

1 2 3

4 5

6

7

10 11

12 13

14

15

17 18 19

20

21 22

23

2425

26

2728

2930

31

SEC. 611. Human Relations Commission. THERE SHALL BE A HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION FOR ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY THAT IS INDEPENDENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE AND EXECUTIVE BRANCHES OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT. THE COMMISSION SHALL PERFORM THE DUTIES AND FUNCTIONS SET FORTH IN THE COUNTY CODE.

And be it further resolved, That the following question is adopted for submittal to the qualified voters of the County at the General Election in November 2020 for their adoption or rejection:

"To amend the Anne Arundel County Charter to require the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission."

And be it further resolved, That this question shall be designated as Question "\_\_\_" on the ballot at the General Election in November 2020.

And be it further resolved, That if the majority of qualified voters cast in the election are for the Charter Amendment, this amendment shall stand adopted from and after the 30<sup>th</sup> day following the election.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate new matter added to existing law.

Resolution No. 22-20 Page No. 2

READ AND PASSED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2020.

By Order:

JoAnne Gray Administrative Officer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 22-20 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

Allison M. Pickard

Chair